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Resource

b

Housing Coordinators for each DDSO

DDSO Housing Coordinator County/ies Served
Bernard Fineson DDSO Robyn Mooney Queens

80-45 Winchester Boulevard Robyn.Mooney@opwdd.ny.gov
Building 12
Queens Village, NY 11427

(718) 217-6027
Brooklyn DDSO Phyllis Ball Kings

888 Fountain Avenue Phyllis.Ball@opwdd.ny.gov
Brooklyn, NY 11208

(718) 642-8542

Broome DDSO Margaret Frommer Broome, Chenango,
229-231 StateStreet Margaret.Frommer@opwdd.ny.gov Delaware, Otsego, Tioga
Binghamton, NY 13905 and Tompkins

(607) 770-0566

Capital District DDSO Keith Brown Albany, Fulton,
500 Balltown & Consaul Keith. Brown@opwdd.ny.gov Montgomery, Rensselaer,
Roads Saratoga, Schenectady,
Schenectady, NY 12304 Schoharie, Warren,

(518) 370-8057 Washington

Central NY DDSO Glenn Everdyke Cayuga, Cortland,
800 South Wilbur Avenue Glenn.Everdyke@opwdd.ny.gov Herkimer, Lewis,
Syracuse, NY 13204 Madison, Onondaga,
(315) 473-6659 Oneida and Oswego
Finger Lakes DDSO Colleen Delaney Chemung, Livingston,
620 Westfall Road Ste.108 Colleen.Delaney@opwdd.ny.gov Monroe, Ontario, Seneca,
Rochester, NY 14620 Schuyler, Steuben,

(585) 241-5709 Wayne, Wyoming and

Yates

Hudson Valley DDSO Mary Newhard Orange, Rockland,
9 Wilbur Road Mary.Newhard@opwdd.ny.gov Sullivan and Westchester
Thiells, NY 10984

(845) 344-6549
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Long Island DDSO William Phillips Nassau and Suffolk
45 Mall Drive William.Phillips@opwdd.ny.gov
Commack, NY 11725
(631) 434-6044 (Bill Phillips) L
(631) 493-1844 (Wil Chou) Velid L
Wilfrid. Chou@opwdd.ny.gov
Metro NY DDSO Kathleen Kingston Bronx and Manhattan
75 Morton Street Kathleen.Kingston@opwdd.ny.gov
New York, NY 10014
(212) 229-3077
Staten Island DDSO Barbara Schubert Richmond
1150 Forest Hill Road Barbara.Schubert@opwdd.ny.gov
Staten Island, NY 10314

(718) 982-1904

Sunmount DDSO Sarah Gallagher Clinton, Essex, Franklin,
2445 State Route 30 Sarah.Gallagher@opwdd.ny.gov Hamilton, Jefferson and
Tupper Lake, NY 12986 St. Lawrence
(518) 359-2962
Taconic DDSO Jeanine Sisco Columbia, Dutchess,
38 Fireman’s Way Jeanine.Sisco@opwdd.ny.gov Greene, Putnam and
Poughkeepsie, NY 12986 Ulster
(845) 473-5050
Western NY DDSO Bonnie Evert
1200 East and West Road Bonnie.Evert@opwdd.ny.gov Allegany, Cattaraugus,
Bldg. 70 — First Floor Chautauqua, Erie,
West Seneca, NY 14224 Genesee, Niagara and
(716) 517-3456 Orleans
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